ET

1-31-92	102162368 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) Terence John Capewell Olivier Pansanel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE
Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/157,170 May 29, 2002	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponded document should be mailed: Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIAI BLACKSTONE & MAR 105 West Adams Street	JR., ESQ. IGIORGI, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Chicago, IL 60603-6299 Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check is missing or insufficient.
City:State:	Zip:8. Deposit account number:
7/19/2002 AAHMED1 00000126 10157170 FC:581 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore document. Linda L. Palomar	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original July 10, 2002
Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

W	HE	\mathbf{R}	\mathbf{E}	١S.
---	----	--------------	--------------	-----

Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

- (1) Terence John CAPEWELL
- (2) Olivier PANSANEL
- (3)
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

'SCREW ACTUATOR'

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on May 29, 2002 under Serial No. 10/157, 170

AND WHEREAS

Lucas Industries Limited Stratford Road Solihull B90 4LA ENGLAND

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 16 day of Tune 20 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this 18 day of June 2002

WITNESSES:

A To

(2)

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/17/2002 REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0385